 1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
JP-12430-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST
CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
(IECEE) CB SCHEME
SYSTEME CEI D’ACCEPTATION MUTUELLE DE
CERTIFICATS D’ESSAIS DES EQUIPEMENTS

/TES = No threads in the corner studs and Output / interface voltage is at SELV level.
Factories:
TDK-LAMBDA MALAYSIA SDN BHD
PLO33 KAWASAN PERINDUSTRIAN 81400 SENAI JOHOR MALAYSIA
WUXI TDK-LAMBDA ELECTRONICS CO LTD
NO 6 XING CHUANG ER LU WUXI JIANGSU 214028 P.R. CHINA
Ratings:
Input:
AC 100-240V, 50-60Hz,
5A (for PFE500SA-12bcd),
6A (for PFE500SA-28bcd, PFE500SA-48bcd, PFE500SA-28/TVK,
PFE500SA-48/ES, PFE500SA-48/TES)
4A (for PFE300SA-abcd)
9.5A (for PFE700SA-48bcd)
Output:
PFE500SA-12: DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V),
max. 33A, max. 396W
PFE500SA-28, PFE500SA-28/TVK: DC 28V (DC 22.4-33.6V), max.
18A, max. 504W
PFE500SA-48: DC 48V (DC 38.4-57.6V), max. 10.5A, max. 504W
PFE500SA-48/ES, PFE500SA-48/TES: DC 48V (DC 38.4-51.0V),
max. 10.5A, max. 504W
PFE300SA-12: DC 12V (DC 9.6-14.4V),
max. 25A, max. 300W
PFE300SA-28: DC 28V (DC 22.4-33.6V), max. 10.8A, max. 302.4W
PFE300SA-48: DC 48V (DC 38.4-57.6V), max. 6.3A, max. 302.4W
PFE700SA-48: DC 51V (DC 50-57V),
max. 14A, max. 714W
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to EN 60950-1:2006/A11:2009/A1:2010/A12:2011/A2:2013